Mill Feed
2

11.84 M tonnes
1

Average Copper Grade 3.11%
1

Total Dry Concentrate Production 1.38 M tonnes

Average Annual Payable Copper Production 62.06 M pounds

Life of Mine Payable Copper Production 682.62 M pounds

Mine Operating Cost $45.83/tonne

Mill Operating Cost $15.83/tonne

G&A, Surface Services, and Tailings Management $4.82/tonne

Total Site Operating Cost $66.48/tonne

Direct Capital Costs

3
$152.2 M

Indirect and Owners
3

$32.2 M

Contingency
3

$33.3 M

Total Pre Production Capital Costs
3,4

 $217.8 M

Total Sustaining Capital
4
 $114.7 M

1
Figures reflect assumed mine dilution and mine recovery factors.

2
Mill feed includes Measured, Indicated, and Inferred mined material.

3
Total Pre-Production Capital Costs may not add due to rounding.

4
Estimate considered accurate to +40% and -40%.

The table below highlights the pre-tax IRR and NPV at an 8% discount for a selection of copper
prices.

Table 3: Economic Sensitivity Summary
1

Copper
Price ($)

Pre-Tax
IRR (%)

Pre-Tax NPV
@ 8%

(in millions $)

Pre-Tax
Payback
(Years)

Post-
Tax

IRR(%)

Post-Tax NPV
@ 8%

(in millions $)

Post-Tax
Payback
(Years)

2.50 11.3 28 6.2 5.5 -21 8.3

3.05

30.5 218 3.6 20.2 110 4.7

3.50 44.7 373 2.8 30.4 210 3.6

1 Post-tax economic values were calculated by applying the following taxes based on enacted tax law and
regulations as of June 10, 2013:  United States Federal corporate income taxes, Montana State income taxes,
Montana metalliferous mines license taxes, and Montana mines gross proceeds taxes.  The calculation of post-tax
economic values did not account for loss carry forwards and unutilized tax pools which would be expected to
reduce actual taxes payable.

TINTINA RESOURCES INC.
Management Discussion and Analysis
For the nine months ended June 30, 2015

9

3.  Results of Operations (continued)